fax (503) 334-2235 min@sanger-law.com

Via Electronic Mail

May 5, 2020

Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon 201 High St. SE Salem, OR 97301

In the Matter of PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER 2021 Transition Adjustment Re:

Mechanism

Docket No. UE 375

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed pursuant to Protective Order No. 16-128, please find the Protective Order signatory pages for Brian Dickman on behalf of Vitesse, LLC.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Min Hu

QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS

DOCKET NO. UE 307

III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

Signature:	Date: 5/5/20
Printed Name:	Brian Dickman
Physical Address:	225 Unian Boulevard, Suite 305
	Lakewood, Co 80228
Email Address:	
Employer:	Newben Strategies and Solutions LC
Associated Party:	Vitesse, LLC
Job Title:	Executive Consultant
If not employee of	•
party, description of	NewCen provides repulatory
practice and clients:	
	and economic consulting
	to large commercial and indistrial
	for large connercial and indistrial costoners of investor owned
	utilities across flu United States
	0 [1[1] 6] across 400 Onitia]12 19.
A. S.	